
Hm etm Canara p,rrlq*{4
r,ffiExffi

.r-rddl'!d.:(b!*i

(A GOVERNMENT QF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
ARM BRAN CH. SETHI COLONY. JATPUR-302004

J
Ref : C87258/SALE NoTICE/tAxMt DEVt//

To,

7
2024-zs Dates: 06.08.2024

MTs, LAXMI DEVI WO MOHAN LAL

W No. 15, MALINDA BHAWAN
TINKUNIYA, BIDYAD , TEHSIL- PARBATSAR
DI5T. NAGAUR

(BORROWER}

2. Mr MOHAN LALS/O GHANSHYAN MALTNDA
W No. 15, MALINDA BHAWAN
TINKUNIYA, BIDYAD , TEHSIL- PARBATSAR
DIST - NAGAUR

(GUARANTOR)

Dear Sir/Mam,

sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(E) of the security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, zo02

As you are aware, Authorized Officer on behalf of secured creditor Canara Bank, have taken posse,.. i,r, of the assets
described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in [onnection with
outstanding dues payable by you to Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets (through e-auction) more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am herewith sending the Sale
Notice (e-auction notice) containing terms and conditions of the sale. You are hereby given a last and final
opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated in the Sale Notice enclosed within 1s days from the date of this
notice, and reclaim the assets which have been possessed by the bank, failing which the assets will be sold as per
the terms and conditions set out in the enclosed Sale Notice.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject, Act or any other law ln force.

Yours faithfully,

1

?t il-fl] ti6,/Fro cAIfRA BANK

^,#il#r[sedorrcer
ENCLOSU RE _ SALE NOTICE E

x

Sale Notice of (E-Auction Notice) Laxmi Devi- ARM Branch, Jaipur

Page 1of4



f;*tk 8yrrdlc..a.
(a eovrnruvrlir oF tNDtA uNDERTAKTNG)

ARM BRANCH, SETHI COLONY, JAIPUR-3O2OO4
E-AUCTION NOTICE

SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTTES THROUGH E-AUCTTON (ONL|NE AUCTTON) UNDER RULES 8(6) & (9) OF
THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2OO2

Notice is hereby given to the effect that the immovable properties described herein, taken possession under the
provisions of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act 2OO2
and Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, will be sold through e-auction on the following terms & conditions,
throush M/s. PSB Alliancc (Ebkray) *rroug h the website httDs://eb kray.in/

Name and Address ofthe secured creditor: cANARA BANK, ARM BRANcH, sethi colony, Jaipur, Rajasthan

2. Name and Address of the Borrowers:

Mrs, LAXMI DEVI W/O MOHAN tAL
W No. 15, MALINDA BHAWAN
TINKUNIYA, BIDYAD, TEHSIL- PARBATSAR
DIST - NAGAUR

(BORROWER)

Mr MOHAN tAL S/O GHANSHYAN MALTNDA
W No. 15, MALINDA BHAWAN
TINKUNIYA, BIDYAD , TEHSIL- PARBATSAR
DIST - NAGAUR

(G'JARANToR)

3. Total liabilities as on 05.08,2024, Rs. 35,28,@7.99 (Rupees thirty Five Lakh rwenty Eight rhousand
Ninty Seven and Paise Ninty Nine )+ further interest & other expenses thereon.

4. Last Date & Time for receipt of tender documents: 27.O8.ZOZ4

1

6 (a) Date & rime of e- auction: Date : 28.08.2024; Time 2.30 pm-3,30 pm
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale)

7. Details of Property/ies:

All part and parcel of the property consisting of Residential House at Khasara No 197/8 Moza Bidiyad,
Tehsil- Parbarsar, Dist Nagaur, Measuring Area 4235 sq Feet in the name of Mrs Laxmi Devi Wo Mohan
Lal.

(b) Portal of e- auction: httns://ebkrav. inl

UNDARI RE AS N

North - Rasta

East - Plot of Madan Lal
South - Land of Chatararam Mali
West - Govt School, Tikonia Ki Dhani Subhas Nagar

> Reserve Price: Rs. 8.00 Lacs lnupees Eight Lakhs onty).

" EMD & last date of deposit of EMD : Rs O.8O Lakhs lnrpee, ::.rtv Thousand
only) on or before 27.08.2024 (offtine or ontine)

0S

?rE{I

Sale Notice of ( E-Auction Notice) Laxmi Devi- ARM Branch, taipur
Pa1e 2 of 4

&-rytu efcr Canara Bank

5. Address in which the tender document to be submitted: CANARA BANK, ARM laipur, 8-6, sethi colony,
Jaipur, Rajasthan- 302004.



f{t*tie Syrrdac.ie

H- **-m-*aanaga&asn:4,
(A GovERNMENT oF tNDtA uNDERTAKING)

ARM BRANCH , SETHI COLONY. JATPUR-302004
TERMS AN DITIONS:

The sale shall be subject to the conditjons prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2oo2 and to the
following conditions

a) The property will be sold in "as is where is and as is what is and whatever there is" basis includin8
encumbrances, if any. There is no encumbrance to the knowledge of the bank.
Auction / bidding shalr be only through "online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https://ebkay.inl. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in
the e-auction sale proceedings.
The property can be rnspected, with prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on/before 23.oa,2o24
between 3.00 pm to 5.00 pm.
The property will not be sold below the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their offer
further during auction process.
EMD amount ol 70% ot the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized officer, canara Bank, ARMt Branch, Jaipur oR shall be deposited through prcs/NEFT/Fund
Transfer to credit of account of CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH, JAlpuR, Alc t$o 209272434
IFSC Code: CNR80007258 on or before 27.OB.ZOZ4.
lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard
to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s psB Alliance (Ebkray) on Helpdesk No.
8297220220 and e-mail lD suoport.ebkrav@osballiance.com. immediately on the same date of payment of
the EMD amount the bidders shall approach the said service provider for obtaining digital signature (lf not
holding a valid digital signature).
After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 27.08.2024 to ARM Branch, Jaipur by hand or by email:

c)

d)

e)

f)

c)

(1) Demand Drcfr/Pay order towards EMD amount. rf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

(2) Photocopies of PAN card, lD proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to
produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment o-F balance amount
of 25% of bid amount.

(3) Bidders Name, Contact No., Address, E Mail ld.
(4) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD

h) The intending bidders should register their names at po rtal h ://ebkra itl and get their User lD and
password free of cost
M/s. PSB Alliance

Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the service provider
(Ebkray). Helpline of the service provider are as under:

i)

k)

S. No. Contact Number e-mail lD
1 Hel desk Number 8291220220
2 Mr. Karan Modi 7076776557
3 Mr. Vasu Patel 9510974587
4 Mr. Kashya p Patel
5 704661,2345

sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price the period stated

EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them within 2 days of fin-.lization of sale.
The EMD shall not carry any interest.
Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
multiplies of Rs' 10,000. The bidder who submits the highest bid (not below the Reserve price) on closure
of 'online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful
bidder, sub.ject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on
declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of

Sale Notice of (E-Auction Notice) Laxmi Devi- ARM Branch, .J

Page 3 of 4

b)

Name

supoort.ebkrav@psballiance.com
karan@procure247.com
vasu.patel@orocuIe247,com

6354604884 kashvao@procure247.com
Mr. An imesh Jain animesh @ procu re247.com

i)



&-qsl dfen Canara Et =<A
I, GH

ank
(A GoVERNMENT oF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ARM BRAN CH. SETHI COLONY. JATPUR-302004

r)

m)

n)

o)

above, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised officer without any notice and
property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
All charges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration charges etc., as applicable shal be borne by the
successful bidder only.
For sale proceeds above Rs. 50 Lacs (Rupees Fifty Lacs), TDs shall be payable at the rate 1% of the sale
amount, which shall be payable separately by the Successful buyer.
Authorised officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction
without assigning any reason thereof.
ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-
auctjon, they can approach Jaipur Circle office or Canara Bank ARM Branch, Jaipur who as a facilitating
center shall make necessary arrangements.
ln case, no bid is received during the scheduled e-auction for the afore mentioned properties, the Bank
shall at lts discretion may sale the said properties through private treaty as per the provisions of the
SARFAESI Act and no further notice shall be issued by the Bank for the same.
For further details contact, canara Bank, ARM Branch, (ph. No 9972105635 I s1,40603872 / 9414752802 I
70322906071e-mail id cb7258(acanarabalk.com oR the service provider M/s. pSB Alliance (Ebkray)
at mb. No. 8291220220 (c-mail ID: support.ebkay@osballiance.com)

iA
,@iioirnorLedoflicer

p)

q)

Place:Jaipur

Date: 06.08.2024

Special lnstruction/Caution
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither canara Bank
n o r th e se ce P rovt d e r be fo f a n a p5es/fa u e nt ernet fa U re P o fa etc. ) th rtu re o n e pa
of th e o ( ven do r SU ch ca ses n o rde ( to a rd off S U ch co ntincent bi dd e ted tors a re req u es
m a ke a neces sa a ra n em en tS a te rn at ve5 b a ck p e r a n d hate i edve e s e req u t 50
that th ey a e a b e to cl rcumve n t s u ch s t U at l on a n d a e a b I e to pa t c a te n th ct Ie a U o n 5 u Cce5 S u

?o +-flr +fi/Fro CANARABANK

AUTHORIZED OFFICER

CANARA BAN(

$

Sale Notice of ( E-Auction Notice) Laxmi Devi- ARM Branch, Jaipur

Page 4 of4

responsible (r

bid der in situation,
the such AS -up, s u pply


